Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP0000049
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Metallic Expansion Joints
with type designation(s)
SMR7742950-TA, EX12, EX16, EX06, EXBAU
Issued to
OLEODINAMICA TOSCANA S.R.L.
Serravalle Pistoiese PT, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNVGL-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition January 2018
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
SMR7742950-TA 0°C to 530°C
27 bar (@490°C) /
21 bar (@530°C)
3"
EX12 0°C to +550°C 12 bar 2", 4", 5", 6", 8", 10"
EX16 0°C to +550°C 16 bar 2 1/2", 3"
EX06 0°C to +550°C 6 bar 12", 14", 16", 18", 20", 24"
EXBAU 0°C to +550°C 30 bar 3", 4"
Issued at Høvik  on 2020-07-10
This Certificate is valid until 2024-10-24.
DNV GL local station: Italy/Malta CMC
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Zeinab Sharifi
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the
liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV GL”) arising from or in
connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort
(including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
 Job Id: 262.1-019976-2
Certificate No: TAP0000049
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Metallic expansion bellows designed according to EJMA 10th edition:
Size Code Diameter Pitch Height Ply x thk. Convolutions
3” SMR7742950-TA (1) 88.6 mm 10.60 mm 8.15 mm 4x0.4 mm 2 x 6
2” EX12050 (3) 60.8 mm 7.9 mm 6.3 mm 3x0.3 mm 19
4” EX12100 (1) 112 mm 13.63 mm 9.0 mm 3x0.3 mm 11
5” EX12125 (1) 140.1 mm 15 mm 9.9 mm 3x0.3 mm 10
6” EX12150 (1) 166.9 mm 16.6 mm 11.4 mm 3x0.4 mm 9
8” EX12200 1) 218.8 mm 16.6 mm 12.9 mm 3x0.4 mm 9
10” EX12250 (1) 270.2 mm 18.75 mm 13 mm 4x0.4 mm 8
2 ½” EX16065 (1) 75.8 mm 10.7 mm 6.9 mm 3x0.3 mm 14
3” EX16080 (1) 88.2 mm 12.5 mm 8.1 mm 3x0.3 mm 12
12” EX06300 (1) 320 mm 18.75 mm 14.3 mm 3x0.4 mm 8